

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4899/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in CRLR No. 397/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P, JABALPUR, BENCH AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAR KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7582 of 2008

(With Appln. for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6101 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7653 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that after the passing of the impugned order, some of the convicts have been acquitted by the trial Court. He prays for some time to place on record the final orders/judgment delivered by the trial Court. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

On the next date, SLP(Crl.) No. 8234 of 2008 shall also be listed along with this case.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master